tu . • s k im I ftm I /ts -
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVER S H E E T
THIS COVERSHEET IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
App l i ca t ion Acronyms:
[NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Un i t ] [NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ]

Wildcat (Entrada
Pool 1 1 Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
1 1 WeU Type Code
0
u Cable/Rotary
R
u Lease Type Code
P
» Ground, lyjrsl EJeralion
" Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
5,200'
" Formation
Entrada
" Contractor " Spud Date
6-1-99
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size
1 2 - 1 / 4 "
8-3/4"
Casing Size
9 - 5 / 8 "
Casing weight/foot
3 6~
23&26
Setting Depth
2 5 0 '
5 ,200 '
Sacks of Cement
200 sx
785 sx
Estimated TOC
Surface
Surface
" Describe the proposed program. If this application ts to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK grre the dau on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
lone. Describe the blowout prerention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Will use 3000# BOP, run logs, test, and complete.
*Synergy Operating, LLC as agent for Rutter and Wilbanks Corporation
i ! 1 hcreoy cenny tiui the information given above uVnie and complete io tne best
nl my knowledge snd belief — ^ y j / / OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
i ! 1 hcreoy cenny tiui the information given above uVnie and complete io tne best
nl my knowledge snd belief — ^ y j / /
Approved by:
PnnteUname ^ B r i a n W o o d Title:
T" c Consultant Approval Date Expiration Date:
Daic Phone
April 21, 1999 (505) 466-8120
Conditions ol Approval
Attached •
• 1
District. I »*
"rt Boi A9H0, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
District II
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
District III
1000 Rio Krazus Rd.. Azlee, NM 87410
DUtriet IV
PO Box 2088, Santa F C NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back'
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number 1 Pool Code WILDCAT - ENTrfX&T
4 Property Code ' Property Name
Fajada Wash
' WeU Number

Wildcat (Entrada)
• Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" Well Type Code
0
"Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
u Groumj LereJ E l a t i o n
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
5,200'
" Formation
Entrada
" Contractor " Spud Date
6 - 1 - 9 9
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1 2 - 1 / 4 " 9 - 5 / 8 " 36 2 5 0 ' 200 SX Surface
8 - 3 / 4 " 7 " 2 3 & 2 6 5 , 2 0 0 ' 785 sx Surface
•
•
"° Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK gire the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets If nternary.
Will use 3000# BOP, run logs, test, and complete.
*Synergy Operating, LLC as agent for Rutter and Wilbanks Corporation
: ' 1 hereby ccnuy thai the information given above uVuc and cornplnc io the best
HI my knowledge and belief ^ y 1 / /
S'RIU'urc / VSA^JjCÎ AfeC-'
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
: ' 1 hereby ccnuy thai the information given above uVuc and cornplnc io the best
HI my knowledge and belief ^ y 1 / /
S'RIU'urc / VSA^JjCÎ AfeC-' Approved by
Pnmeoname: " W o o d Title:
7 " l c Consultant Approval Date: Expiration Dale
OJIC Phone
April 2 1 , 1999 ( 5 0 5 ) 4 6 6 - 8 1 2 0
Conditions ol Approval
Aiiacncd •
DUlrict!
"O Boi/9«0, Hobbs. NM 88241-1980
District II
PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
District III
IOOO Wo Braios Rd.. Aitee, NM 87410
DUtriet IV
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals A Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' Afl Number * Pool Code WILDCAT - ENT'SABX
* Property Code * Property Name
Fajada Wash
' Wril Number
7-1
' OGRID No. ' Operator Name
SYNERGY OPERATING, LLC
' Elevation
6266
1 0 Surface Location
UL or lot no.
G
Section
7
Township
20 N